ORDINANCE
e

(Motion was made by _ W/ﬁ{,{é’/ 7\1,4_,@__/ and seconded by
T op o A oo g 24— thatThe following Ordinance be passed:)
L - / L -

/ ' l? i
L2 {;/ﬁﬁ%/gf”/ //// i

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 94-2, ESTABLISHING
NEW RESIDENTIAL WATER RATES.

Ordinance No. <7

Section 2. Monthly rates for water services inside City.

(1) The following rates per month shall be charged for water service furnished to
residential consumers by the City through meters to each separate connection in every instance in

which a different charge is not expressly and clearly provided for elsewhere herein:

For the first 7,000 gallons of water used $15.50

For each 1,000 gallons of water used over
7,000 gallons up to 15,000 gallons $1.57

For each 1,000 gallons of water used over
15,000 gallons up to 25,000 gallons $2.07

For each 1,000 gallons of water used over
25,000 gallons, $3.07

Section 4. Monthly rates for water services outside City.

(1) The following rates per month shall be charged for water service furnished to
residential consumers by the City through meters to each separate connection in every instance in

which a different charge is not expressly and clearly provided for elsewhere herein:

For the first 7,000 gallons of water used $25.50



For each 1,000 gallons of water used over
7,000 gallons up to 15,000 gallons $1.57

For each 1,000 gallons of water used over
15,000 gallons up to 25,000 gallons $2.07

For each 1,000 gallons of water used over
25,000 gallons $3.07

This Amendment to ordinance 94-2 shall become effective and applicable November 1,
2002.

PASSED AND APPROVED,BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF
WOODLOCH, ON ,%,4/»74.%’/4@ 4 20k 7 AND TO BECOME EFFECTIVE ON
NOVEMBER 1, 2002. ’

APRROVED:
/ﬂ'/': ’f/,ﬁ/fw[’/ Mﬁfﬂf’tﬁ_ﬁ’/ e~
Oran Chappel, Jr., hﬁﬁy@y*i //

ATTEST:

é&;{, 77 (2t Al

Ellen Norman, Town Secretary

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

AL
I\A{Chael C. Beller, Town Attorney




